

HARYANA POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LTD

Regd. Office: C-7, Urja Bhawan, Sector-6, Panchkula Corporate Identity Number: U45207HR1997SGC033517

Website: www.hpgcl.org.in Telephone No. 0172-5023425 E-mail: dsgenl@hpgcl.org.in

From

Chief Engineer/Administration, HPGCL, Panchkula.

To

All Chief Engineers in HPGCL.

2. Controller of Accounts / Finance, HPGCL, Panchkula.

3. L.R., HPUs, HPGCL, Panchkula.

4. XEN/FTPS, HPGCL, Faridabad.

5. All FA & CAOs, HPGCL.

6. All Dy. Secy./Under Secy. in HPGCL, Panchkula.

Memo No. Ch-164 /CS/HPGC-178(Vol-II)/8533

Dated: 63 .01.2024

Subject:

Adoption of State Government Instruction no. 22/56/2023-5HR-III dated 07.10.2023 regarding matter of backwardness and inadequacy of representation of Scheduled Castes in Promotion in Group A & B posts in

State Government Services.

Ref:

Memo no. Ch-15/HPG/Genl-597 dated 19.10.2023.

The Board of Directors, HPGCL has considered the proposal and accorded its ex-post facto approval for adoption of State Govt. instruction no. 22/56/2023-5HR-III dated 07.10.2023 regarding matter of backwardness and inadequacy of representation of Scheduled Castes in Promotion in Group A & B posts in State Government Services.

(Pawan Bains)
Dy. Secy./Genl.,
for Chief Engineer/Administration,

HPGCL, Panchkula.

Copy to:-

1. OSD/Tech. to Managing Director, HPGCL, Panchkula.

- 2. Company Secy., HPGCL, Panchkula w.r.t. agenda item no. 137.18 of BODs, HPGCL meeting.
- 3. SPS to Director/Technical-I, HPGCL, Panchkula.
- 4. SPS to Director/Technical-II, HPGCL, Panchkula.
- 5. SPS to Director/Finance, HPGCL, Panchkula.
- 6. PA to Chief Engineer/Administration, HPGCL, Panchkula.
- 7. XEN/IT, HPGCL, Panchkula. It is requested to upload this memo on the website of HPGCL.